WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: DAVID LOGIE

P.O. BOX 2324 Stateline, Nevada 89449

Order No. Escrow No. F73471SC R.P.T.T. 139.75 xx Based on full value Based on full value less liens

INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

TEXAS COMMERCE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

OF SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1994

(GRANTOR),

does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to DAVID LOGIE, A SINGLE MAN

(GRANTEE), all that real property in the County of DOUGLAS , State of Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 40-021-35 , specifically described as:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 44-C, TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, an Amended Map of ALPINE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 7, 1971, Document No. 55769.

A.P.N. 40-021-45

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated November 8, 1996

STATE OF

TEXAS

)SS.

County of

HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on NOVEMBER 8, 1996 JANIE S. DAIGLE, LOAN ADMIN. OFFICER

TITLE: LOAN ADMIN. OFFICER

1994

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: SAME AS ABOVE

JANIE S. DAIGLE

TEXAS COMMERCE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE of Servicing Agree-

Janue S. Warel ment dated Sept. 1,

Notary JOYCE LEE BROWN

JOYCE LEE BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC FOR RECORDER'S USE

NOV 14 All :52

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

400945

BK 1 196PG 2290